WEBSITE: <u>www.keralapsc.gov.in</u>



E-MAIL: <u>dotvm.psc@kerala.gov.in</u> Telephone No. 0471 – 2448188

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

No. DTFSS (1)480975/21

Thiruvananthapuram Dated:12/01/2022

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Thiruvananthapuram Ranked List for the post of Junior Health Inspector Grade II in Health Services Department (Category No. 421/19) in Thiruvananthapuram District– Addendum Notification issuing of- reg.
- **Ref**:- 1) Ranked List No. 443/2021/DOT dated 08/12/2021 2) Letter No. DR3-4/10/19-KPSC dated 10/01/2022

* * * * *

It is here by notified that the following clause is included in the Ranked List No. 443/2021/DOT brought into force with effect from 08/12/2021 for the post of Junior Health Inspector Grade II (Cat.No. 421/2019) in Health Services Department in Thiruvananthapuram District.

Note(8) : Selection Process will be subject to the final result of OA(E)111 & 1484/2020 pending before the Hon'ble Kerala Administrative Tribunal.

The Ranked List No. 443/2021/DOT dated 08/12/2021 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

CHITHRA NAIR M R DISTRICT OFFICER KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Approved for Issue

SECTION OFFICER